ROUTING FORM — RQN #: gi@g[;le {0 enter Date: 5/3/2016

Lexd.

[ ] AGREEMENT X AMENDMENT [ ] BOARD REPORT FOR PRE-APPROVAL

Vendor Name: Bagley Enterprises, Inc.

Title/Brief Description of Document: Amendment No. 1 to extend the agreement term for one year
and increase the amount payable for services to be provided.

Originating Dept.: Health. Environmental Dept. Contact WITH Phone #: Robin Kimball 7565-1287

This Agreement or Amendment requires Board Approval: Yes D No X

This Agreement requires an MYA: Yes No L__l

AGREEMENT TYPE
X| | RQNSA - Standard Agreement [] | RQNNS - Non-Standard Agreement

RQNIT - ITD Standard Agreement I:] RQNIN - ITD Non-Standard Agreement

] Non-Standard Board Agreement
(Not to be tracked within RQN)

I:I RQNPB - Pre-Board Standard Agreement

Insurance & Endorsement Current ] VDR & Non-Resident State Forms Verified

ROUTING AND APPROVALS* o
Each Approving Authority is requested to forward the Service Contract to the next Approving Authority in
the order listed herein, Thank you.

Approving Authority: Approval Comments: Date
Initials Reviewed
1st ITD(for all ITD related . Not applicable
contracts) .
2nd | County Counsel ary Perry ., « = f e
(requi!:'ed) W % %;g : yf"b?é; : ﬁ’//ﬁ,’//f//;{
3rd | Risk Management 4 v v '
{(non-standard insurance and/or Not applicable

indemnity provisions)

4th | Auditor-Controller ) Gary Giboney
{required) w)j/ 5:\3‘“{(0

5th | Contracts/Purchasing “n Gina Encallado
(required) JM/ 54~ {F
Return to Originating ” Robin Kimball x1297

Department Instructions

* In the event that one of the approving authorities has an issue with the document and will not sign, the
document shall be returned immediately to the originating department's key contact person identified herein
along with a brief written explanation regarding the issue. Once that issue is corrected, the originating
department shall restart the routing process again from the beginning by resubmitting the document through
the approval process. The original Routing Form should be included for reference.

MYA #: 1007

Revised 20151217, Ver10



HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BOARD REPORT AUTHORIZATION - ROUTING FORM

Leg. File ID
Approval Process Complete
Submitted to COB
Agenda Date | 4/25/2016 Consent
Contact Person | Stephanic Luna Scheduled
Phone | 831-755-4540 Noticed
Burean | Environmental Health Time needed
Subject | Bagley Enterprises- Amendment No.1 to extend the agreement term for one year and
increase the amount payable for services to be provided.

APPROVED BY: Y/ | By | Date Comments
Director of Health _ _
(Required) \! ' %ﬂ H}rﬂ”k,
1 —
Assistant Director of Health '

(Required)

Bureau Chief :// F?f‘ 1
(Required) : K T

Bureau Finance Manager / ! e B ™
(if applicable) . 4 «*’i?f @ 4 E}(\i Y
Health Human Resources V
(i applicable)
Health Information Technology

(if applicable) |

Privacy Officer \ﬁb/ k ﬁ'??]\({

(ifapplicable) Nk o perre R PARTMENE

(b i gt 9 Aole i Vs ‘a g e T RECEIVED
7 APR 21 2016
ADM]_NI’STRATION
W
gt

3/9/16 Revised



AMENDMENT #1 TO ‘STAN-DARD AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
' &

BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.
THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made to the Standard Agreement (“AGREEMENT”) by and between

‘Bagley Enterprises, Inc.. (“CONTRACTOR™), and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the

State of California (“County™).
"WHEREAS, on or aboiit July 12, 2013, County and CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard

'Agreement for the quarterly site inspection services, miscellaneous repairs of used oil and filter collection

By:

Date:

equipment for existing and new equipment, and provide additional equipment as needed from February
10, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to increase: th? .
amount of the AGREEMENT by $20,000 for the services to be provided and extend the AGREEMEN
for one (1) more year through June 30, 2017,

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR bhereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
following manner: -

1. Section 2, “PAYMENTS BY COUNTY,” is amended to read as follows: The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this AGREEMENT shall not exceed the sum of
$95,000.

2. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” is amended to read as follows: The- term of this
Agreement is from February 10, 2014 to June 30, 2017, unless sooner terminated pursuant to
terms of this Agreement.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, condltlons and provisions of the AGREENIENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No.1 and shall continue in full force and
effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT,

4, A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated July
+ 12, 2013, and shall be incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

5. The effective date of this Amendment Neo. 1 is June 30, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 as of the
date set forth below their respective signatures.

"COUNTY OF MONTEREY _ CONTRACTOR
/{MIJ/WM—"
Contracts/Purchasing Officer ' Bagley Enterprises, Inc.
/(/ Ay Hol ¢ Contractor’s Business Name*
3 / .
‘Page 1 0of 2

Bagley Enterprises Amendment No. 1
2016



. By:

Department Head (if applicable)
Date: ‘

Approved as to Form and gality’
By:

Date:

Approved as to Fiscal Prigvi io.Qs}> ,
By:

Ayditét, ontroiler
i

Date:

Approved as fo Liability Provisions3

-By:

Risk Management
Date: B

By C:)?mw A"f?f) -

5 Chair, President, or

(Sigh
® “} Vice-President)*

O
f/\ %5 For B ous : PRELS DT
'Da'( Name and Title

5 cg:g/{w:/z,ma

Q?J‘*’ Loy

‘ gnatﬁ\. of Sebrethry, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
reasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Name and Title

Date: o2 /i1 /2.0 10s

*INSTRUCTIONS: I CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature (_)f
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
confracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Agreement.

-' Approval by the Office of the County Counsel is required for all Agreement.
*Approval by the Auditor/Controller’s Qffice is required for all Agreements.
’Approval by Risk Management is required if changes are made to Insurance and Indemnification Provisions

Page 2 of 2
Bagley Enterprises Amendment No. 1
2016



A‘

B.1

B.2

EXHIBIT-A-1

To
Professional Service Agreement
Between
Monterey County
AND
Bagley Enterprises, Inc.

Scope of Services / Payment Provisions

SCOPE OF SERVICES
A.1  The CONTRACTOR shall provide services and staff, and otherwise do all things

necessary for or incidental to the performance of work, as set forth below:

1. CONTRACTOR shall provide quarterly site inspection services and miscellaneous
repairs of used oil and filter collection equipment for existing and new equipment. Site
locations are described in Exhibit B. Waste Qil Service/Maintenance Check List is attached
as Exhibit C.

2. CONTRACTOR shalt provide additional equipment and services on an as needed basis.
3. CONTRACTOR shall provide a quote for each equipment or service request from
COUNTY. COUNTY shall approve all quotes before work begins.

PAYMENT PROVISIONS

COMPENSATION/ PAYMENT
DEPARTMENT shall pay an amount not to exceed $95,000 for the performance of all
things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work as set forth in the Scope of

Work. CONTRACTOR'S compensation for services rendered shall be based on the
following rates or in accordance with the following ferms:

General Labor: $75.00 per hour

Travel Time:  $75.00 per hour

Service Inspection Rate: $250.00 per site (To include “Portal to Portal”)
CONTRACTORS BILLING PROCEDURES

CONTRACTOR shall bill COUNTY by the 15th day of each calendar month for work
completed during the previous calendar month.



CONTRACTOR shall submit a final invoice by July 15, 2017.

COUNTY shall not pay for any work performed after June 30, 2017.

The DEPARTMENT may, in its sole discretion, terminate the contract or withhold
payments claimed by the CONTRACTOR for services rendered if the CONTRACTOR

fails to satisfactorily comply with any term or condition of this Agreement.

No payments in advance or in anticipation of services or supplies to be provided under
this Agreement shall be made by the County.

The County shall not pay any claims for payment for services submitted more than
twelve (12) months after the calendar month in which the services wete completed.

DISALLOWED COSTS: The CONTRACTOR is responsible for any audit exceptions or
disallowed costs incurred by its own organization or that of its subcontractors.




